Notes to the financial statements (All amounts in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Usha Martin Ltd. 84

Reconciliation of Reportable Segments with the Financial Statements

Revenues Results/
Net Profit

Assets Liabilities
@

Total of Reportable Segments  500,907  48,062  838,777  291,929
 462,622  45,953  759,808  262,764

Corporate - Unallocated / Others (Net)  2,600  (1,439)  25,779  369,282
 1,599  (1,817)  24,081  325,301

Inter Segment Sales  (86,875)  -   -   -
 (93,130)  -   -   -

Interest (Net)  -   (43,956)  -   -
 -   (33,786)  -   -

Tax Expenses  - Current Tax  -   (2,572)  -   -
 -   (1,867)  -   -

MAT Credit Entitlement  -   27  -   -
 -   153  -   -

Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)  -   (1,200)  -   -
 -   410  -   -

As per Financial Statements  416,632  1,322  864,556  661,211
 371,091  8,226  783,889  588,065

@  Excluding Shareholders’ Funds and Minority Interest   @@

@@ Profit After Taxation and before Minority Interest.

B. Secondary Segment Reporting (by Geographical Segments)

Within India Outside India Total
Segment Revenue from external customers  262,917  151,115  414,032

 263,550  105,942  369,492
Total Assets  730,135  108,642  838,777

 669,381  90,427  759,808
Capital Expenditure  111,228  17,285  128,513

 109,048  11,096  120,144

Figures in normal type relates to Previous Year.

35. The Group’s financial interest in the joint venture companies accounted for using proportionate consolidation principles
based on its financial statements are set out below:

PUMWPL GWSCL CCLUMSSL DAPL TUWCL
ASSETS as at 31st March, 2014
Tangible Assets (Net Block)  1,594  -   -   406  2,258

 1,754  -   -   486  -
Intangible Assets (Net Block)  1  -   -   -   *

 1  -   -   -   -
Capital Work-in-Progress  *  -   -   -   1

 *  -   -   -   -
Long-term Loans and Advances  84  -   -   2  -

 51  -   -   2  442